·VISIA	123699 US 10/586093 IAP11 Rec'd PCT/PTO 13 JUL 2008004DE101 07-25-2006
7-13.06	07-25-2006
/ / 3 .0 %	documents or copy thereof.
	documents or copy thereof. 'ess of receiving party:
Name of conveying party:	103280336
avid BLUM	CLARIANT Produkte (Deutschland) GmbH
arsten PLUEG	Brueningstrasse 50,
nja REIPEN	65929 FRANKFURT AM MAIN
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Attached? () Yes (X) No	GERMANY
Nature of conveyance:	
(X) Assignment () Merger	
) Security Agreement () Change of Name) Other	espectively. 10/586093
Execution Date: May 31, May 30 and May 29, 2006,	espectively. [10/586095
Application number:	
nis document is being filed together with a new appli ل	ation, the execution date of the application is: ly 13, 2006
lditional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No	
Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should	involved: 1
pe mailed:	
	7. Total fee (27.05D 2.44) - 640.00
CLARIANT CORPORATION NDUSTRIAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit
1000 Monroe Road	account.
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28205	
20/2006 GFREY1 000 00045 032060 10586093	8. Deposit account number: 03-2060
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
C:8021 (40.00 DA	
•	
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
·	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled by is a true copy of the original document.	e and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached
thony A. Bisulca, Reg. No. 40,913	Date: July 13, 2006
thony A. Bisulca, Règ. No. 40,913	·
tal number of pages including cover sheet (inclu	ling duplicate copy), attachments, and document: 2
I documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	ation to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Servic	
Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Facsimile: 703-306-5995	to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing
document and gathering the data needed, and completing a	id reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Sys	ems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and
-g, - apa-main rioduduloir rojout (000 f-00 f f), washingtoi	5.5. 2555.

PATENT REEL: 018076 FRAME: 0670

2004DE101 PCT US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

IWe

- 1) David BLUM, Koenigsteiner Strasse 218b, 65812 Bad Soden, Germany
- 2) Carsten PLUEG, In der Grube 18, 64342 Seeheim-Jugenheim /Ober-Beerbach, Germany
- 3) Tanja REIPEN, Kurt-Schumacher-Strasse 43, 55124 Mainz, Germany

Citizenship: 1) – 3) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Clariant Produkte (Deutschland) GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at Brueningstrasse 50, 65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Triphendioxazine pigments

and my/our right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventors:

1st: David Illu

Date:_____31.05.06

2nd: 472 1/

Date: 30.5,06

3rd: Varje Repen

Date: 29.05.06

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/13/2006 REEL: 018076 FRAME: 0671